ﬁ DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE
“I Office of the Purchasing Agent

ARLINGTON 2100 Clarendon Bivd., Suite 501  Arlington, VA 22201
VIRGINIA TeL 703-228-3410 rax 703-228-3409 eman purchasing@arlingtonva.us www.arlingtonva.us

August 20, 2019

VIA E-MAIL AND U.S. MAIL
M. Joel Wnght, President
Mobotrex, Inc.

109 West 55% Street

Davenport, lowa 52806

RE: Arlington County Government Contract No. 17-261-2, entitled, “Maintenance,
Repair, Re-Build Traffic Signal System Services”, Modification No. Two (0002)

Dear Mr. Wright:

Enclosed for your file is the fully executed Modification No. Two (0002) to the above referenced
Contract. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 703-228-3424 or via e-
mail at stdiamond@arlingtonva.us.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Shirley Diamond

Procurement Officer

Enclosure



ARLINGTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT
Office of the Purchasing Agent

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE 1

Arlington Colnty Government 1A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 18. DATED
Sl b sl i 17-261-2 August 14, 2018
2100 Clarencon, Blvd. "ZA MODIFIGATION NO. 28, EFFECTIVE DATE
Arlington Virginia 22201

Telephone: (703) 226-3424 Two (0002) August 14, 2019
3 TYPE OF MODIFICATION 4. NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR
] THIS CHANGE DRDER MAKES CHANGES DESCRIBED IN BLOCK 8, AND

ARE MADE IN CONTRACT IN BLOCK 1A,

8]
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES DESCRIBED IN BLOCK 8.

CONTRACT OR ORDER NUMBER IN BLOCK 1A IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT

Mobotrex, Inc.
109 West 55t Street

T 18 ENTERED INTO
pq ;tgcsl»‘u:ﬂﬂlﬂflm. AGREEMEN AS SET FORTH IN Davenporl. lowa 52806
[1 OTHER {Phass Specify)
IMPORTANT: Contractor  {]is not [x} Is required BA ZMOUNT OF MODIFICATION 58 REVISED LONTRACUT AMOLUNT

to sign this document and return it to this office.

N/A

N/A

6. DESCRIFTION OF MODIFICATION

Arlington County Government Contract No. 17-261-2 entitled, “Maintenance, Repair, Re-Build Traffic Signal System

Services”, Modification No. Two (0002)

1. In accordance with Section 3-Contract Term, Arlington County hereby exercises the First of Three (3) One-

Year Option Periods;

[2d

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block 1A, as heretofore changed,

remain unchanged and in full force and

The Period of Performance shall be from August 14, 2018 through August 13, 2020,

All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged.

effect.

7A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTOR BA NANE OF PROCHREMENT GFFICER

Joel Wright, President Shirley Diamond

7B. BIGNATURE 7C. DATE BB SIGNATURE . L 8C. CATE
M,Q\l/,_?%‘f? shelrs Hg%a% £ -7/
1) ” g




